U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1Lap

2 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1Lap
2 Laps
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U1l Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

4th
=6th
9th
18th
=4th
17th
=23rd
=23rd
8th
10th
15th
7th
8th
12th
6th
8th
1st
2nd
9th
4th
6th
2nd

3rd
5th
7th
7th
2nd
11th
4th
7th
2nd
3rd
5th
1st
5th
6th
8th
1st

4th
8th
8th

Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth

Sunday 23rd February

Bobbie Tomlinson
Charlotte Watts
Ellena Nosworthy
Jessica Slater
Bobbie Tomlinson
Jasmine Mason
Evie Kirby

Jessica Slater
Charlotte Watts
Bobbie Tomlinson
Isabelle Drew
Jasmine Mason
Ellena Nosworthy
Evie Kirby
Isabelle Drew
Jasmine Mason
Charlotte Watts
Ellena Nosworthy
Evie Kirby
Isabelle Drew
Jessica Slater

Nicholas Ogle
Lucas Burch
Sam Parsons
Lucas Burch
Ethan Thomas
Herbert Beswick
Nicholas Ogle
Lucas Burch
Ethan Thomas
Herbert Beswick
Sam Parsons
Ethan Thomas
Sam Parsons
Nicholas Ogle
Herbert Beswick

Isabella Trowell
Zara Legg
Isla Hurst

16.0s
16.4s
16.6s
17.6s
14.4s
15.4s
15.9s
15.9s
30.0s
30.2s
31.2s
34cm
34cm
29cm
1.62m
1.55m
55

54

44
9.75m
9.25m
94.2s

15.3s
15.9s
16.6s
14.7s
28.6s
31.2s
1.76m
1.58m
53

50

46
16.25m
13.25m
13.25m
11.50m
87.7s

30.5s
32.4s
31.7s

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st North Devon 340
2nd Newton Abbot 313
3rd Erme Valley 279

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 345
2nd Torbay 309
3rd Plymouth 202

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Newton Abbot 429
2nd Torbay 320



S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce

Chest Push

Ull Boys
2 Laps
4 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce

Chest Push
Soft Javelin

U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce
Shot

Obstacle Relay

U13 Boys

2 Lap Hurdles
S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce

U15 Girls

4 Laps

High Jump

S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce
Shot

U15 Boys

4th
1st
1st
8th
2nd
3rd

2nd
3rd
4th
3rd
4th
3rd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
10th
11th
7th
11th
5th
7th
2nd
8th
7th
2nd
11th
1st

5th
7th
4th

3rd
1st
1st
4th
6th
5th

Isla Hurst
Isabella Trowell
Isabella Trowell
Zara Legg
Isla Hurst
Zara Legg

Sam Rich
Callum Williams
Finlay Bechley
Finlay Bechley
Callum Williams
Finlay Bechley
Sam Rich

Alfie Lowe
Callum Williams
Sam Rich

Rose Bruynseels
Libby Kirby
Chloe Jones
Rose Bruynseels
Beatrix Beswick
Beatrix Beswick
Chloe Jones
Rose Bruynseels
Beatrix Beswick
Libby Kirby
Libby Kirby
Chloe Jones

Edward Watts
Edward Watts
Edward Watts

Ella Isaias
Ella Isaias
Ella Isaias
Freya Beswick
Freya Beswick
Freya Beswick

1.58m
5.52m
57
50
5.25m
5.00m

27.6s
61.3s
64.2s
42cm
40cm
5.12m
57

54
5.75m
18.25m

29.4s
33.9s
34.0s
27.3s
28.3s
47cm
38cm
2.10m
1.86m
5.12m
79
3.54m
84.9s

32.8s
1.58m
70

57.2s
1.50m
6.74m
5.56m
70
4.83m

3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
5th

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
5th

Erme Valley 267

Teams After 4 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 424
Newton Abbot 352

Dartmouth 194

Teams After 4 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 376
Erme Valley 375
Tavistock 353

Teams After 4 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 324
Torbay 253
Dartmouth 208
Erme Valley 93

Teams After 4 Meetings

Team Club Pts.
Torbay 382
Plymouth 359
Exeter 240
Erme Valley 116

Teams After 4 Meetings




2 Laps 1st
2nd
4th

4 Laps 3rd
Sth

S. Long Jump 1st
2nd
3rd

S. Triple Jump 2nd

Overall Positions After 4 Meetings

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Andreas Isaias
Will Rich

Kian Stanley
Kian Stanley
Will Rich

Will Rich

Kian Stanley
Andreas Isaias
Andreas Isaias

Erme Valley
Plymouth
Torbay
Newton Abbot
North Devon
Tavistock
Exeter
Dartmouth
South Devon

25.0s
25.3s
25.8s
54.8s
57.5s
2.22m
2.15m
2.09m
6.58m

2115
1925
1902
1400
1269

860
679
676
582

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Team
North Devon
Erme Valley

Tavistock

Club Pts.
309
216
212




