<u>Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 23rd February</u>

U10 Girls					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
1 Lap Hurdles	4th	Bobbie Tomlinson	16.0s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
	=6th	Charlotte Watts	16.4s	1st	North Devon	340
	9th	Ellena Nosworthy	16.6s	2nd	Newton Abbot	313
4.1	18th	Jessica Slater	17.6s	3rd	Erme Valley	279
1 Lap	=4th	Bobbie Tomlinson	14.4s			
	17th	Jasmine Mason Evie Kirby	15.4s 15.9s			
		Jessica Slater	15.9s 15.9s			
2 Laps	8th	Charlotte Watts	30.0s			
2 2000	10th	Bobbie Tomlinson	30.2s			
	15th	Isabelle Drew	31.2s			
Vertical Jump	7th	Jasmine Mason	34cm			
	8th	Ellena Nosworthy	34cm			
	12th	Evie Kirby	29cm			
S. Long Jump	6th	Isabelle Drew	1.62m			
	8th	Jasmine Mason	1.55m			
Speed Bounce	1st	Charlotte Watts	55 			
	2nd	Ellena Nosworthy	54			
Coft Javolin	9th	Evie Kirby	44			
Soft Javelin	4th 6th	Isabelle Drew Jessica Slater	9.75m 9.25m			
Obstacle Relay	2nd	Jessica Siatei	94.2s			
Obstacle Relay	ZIIU		54.25			
U10 Boys					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
1 Lap Hurdles	3rd	Nicholas Ogle	15.3s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
	5th	Lucas Burch	15.9s	1st	Erme Valley	345
	7th	Sam Parsons	16.6s	2nd	Torbay	309
1 Lap	7th	Lucas Burch	14.7s	3rd	Plymouth	202
2 Laps	2nd	Ethan Thomas	28.6s			
C 1 1	11th	Herbert Beswick	31.2s			
S. Long Jump	4th	Nicholas Ogle	1.76m			
Speed Bounce	7th 2nd	Lucas Burch Ethan Thomas	1.58m 53			
Speed bounce	3rd	Herbert Beswick	50			
	5th	Sam Parsons	46			
Soft Javelin	1st	Ethan Thomas	16.25m			
	5th	Sam Parsons	13.25m			
	6th	Nicholas Ogle	13.25m			
	8th	Herbert Beswick	11.50m			
Obstacle Relay	1st		87.7s			
III1 Cirla					Tooms After 4 Mars	ting-
U11 Girls	ALI.	Isabella Trowell	20 Fo	_	Teams After 4 Mee	_
2 Lap Hurdles	4th 8th	Zara Legg	30.5s 32.4s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Newton Abbot	<u>Club Pts.</u> 429

S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Chest Push	4th 1st 1st 8th 2nd 3rd	Isla Hurst Isabella Trowell Isabella Trowell Zara Legg Isla Hurst Zara Legg	1.58m 5.52m 57 50 5.25m 5.00m	3rd	Erme Valley	267
U11 Boys 2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Chest Push Soft Javelin	2nd 3rd 4th 3rd 4th 3rd 1st 2nd 2nd 2nd	Sam Rich Callum Williams Finlay Bechley Finlay Bechley Callum Williams Finlay Bechley Sam Rich Alfie Lowe Callum Williams Sam Rich	27.6s 61.3s 64.2s 42cm 40cm 5.12m 57 54 5.75m 18.25m	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Teams After 4 Mee Team Erme Valley Newton Abbot Dartmouth	etings Club Pts. 424 352 194
U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Shot Obstacle Relay	2nd 10th 11th 7th 11th 5th 7th 2nd 8th 7th 2nd 11th 1st	Rose Bruynseels Libby Kirby Chloe Jones Rose Bruynseels Beatrix Beswick Beatrix Beswick Chloe Jones Rose Bruynseels Beatrix Beswick Libby Kirby Libby Kirby Chloe Jones	29.4s 33.9s 34.0s 27.3s 28.3s 47cm 38cm 2.10m 1.86m 5.12m 79 3.54m 84.9s	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Teams After 4 Mee Team Plymouth Erme Valley Tavistock	etings Club Pts. 376 375 353
U13 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	5th 7th 4th	Edward Watts Edward Watts Edward Watts	32.8s 1.58m 70	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Teams After 4 Mee Team Plymouth Torbay Dartmouth Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 324 253 208 93
U15 Girls 4 Laps High Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Shot U15 Boys	3rd 1st 1st 4th 6th 5th	Ella Isaias Ella Isaias Ella Isaias Freya Beswick Freya Beswick Freya Beswick	57.2s 1.50m 6.74m 5.56m 70 4.83m	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Teams After 4 Mee Team Torbay Plymouth Exeter Erme Valley Teams After 4 Mee	382 359 240 116

2 Laps	1st 2nd 4th	Andreas Isaias Will Rich Kian Stanley	25.0s 25.3s 25.8s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd	<u>Team</u> North Devon Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> 309 216
4 Laps	3rd	Kian Stanley	54.8s	3rd	Tavistock	212
-	5th	Will Rich	57.5s			
S. Long Jump	1st	Will Rich	2.22m			
	2nd	Kian Stanley	2.15m			
	3rd	Andreas Isaias	2.09m			
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Andreas Isaias	6.58m			

Overall Positions After 4 Meetings

1st	Erme Valley	2115
2nd	Plymouth	1925
3rd	Torbay	1902
4th	Newton Abbot	1400
5th	North Devon	1269
6th	Tavistock	860
7th	Exeter	679
8th	Dartmouth	676
9th	South Devon	582